
 
             
            

JOHN F. KENNEDY ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 

HEAD COACHES 
 

 

   
Jason Brandt  Cross Country 

Wrestling 
Jbrandt@paterson,k12.nj.us  

Marquette Burgess  Girls Basketball 
Girls Volleyball 

mburgess@paterson.k12.nj.us  

Candice Cotton  Softball ccotton@paterson.k12.nj.us  
Mark Ferlanti  B/G Tennis mferlanti@paterson.k12.nj.us  
Michelle Howe-Lyde  Boys Volleyball mhowe@paterson.k12.nj.us 
Ron Jackson Football rjackson@paterson.k12.nj.us  
Joy Martinez  Indoor/Outdoor Track 

and Field 
jmartinez@paterson.k12.nj.us 

Tommie Patterson  Boys Basketball Tpatterson@paterson.k12.nj.us 
Travelle Pinkett  Fall/Winter Cheer tpinkett@paterson.k12.nj.us 
Manny Rodriguez Girls Soccer 

Bowling 
Baseball 

manrodriguez@paterson.k12.nj.us  

Richard Solis  Boys Soccer rsolis@paterson.k12.nj.us  
Paul Giglio JV Boys Soccer pgiglio@paterson.k12.nj.us 
   

 

 

Mr. W. Scott Durham 
Supervisor of Athletics 

John F. Kennedy Educational Complex 
ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT  

61-127 Preakness Avenue 
Phone:  (973) 321-0461  

Fax: (973) 321-2205 

Danielle Volino 
Athletics Secretary 

dvolino@paterson.k12.nj.us 
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